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RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF SASMAN NO. 336 

MINIMUM TAX  
BYLAW NO. 2025-04 

 
A bylaw to establish Minimum Tax for the RM of Sasman No. 336 and Hamlets.  
 
The Council of The Rural Municipality of Sasman No. 336 in the Province of 
Saskatchewan enacts as follows: 
 
1. This bylaw shall be known as the “Minimum Tax” bylaw. 
 
2. The following Minimum Tax shall be applied to the Uniform Mill Rate levied against 

all taxable property within the RM of Sasman No. 336 and Hamlets for municipal 
purposes:  

 
 

Classification Minimum Tax Min Tax 
Basis 

RM OF SASMAN 
Agriculture  -   Land 
Residential  –  Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 
Commercial –  Land 
                           Improvements 

 
400.00 

250.00 
400.00 
650.00 

300.00 
700.00 

 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 

KUROKI 
Residential –   Land 
                          Properties 
Commercial –  Land 
                           Properties 

 
275.00 
750.00 

100.00 
425.00 

 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 

KYLEMORE 
Agriculture 
Residential -    Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 
Commercial  - Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 

 
400.00 

250.00 
400.00 
650.00 

300.00 
700.00 

1000.00 

 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 

MARGO 
Agriculture    - Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 
Residential    - Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 
Commercial  - Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 

 
400.00 
160.00 
560.00 

360.00 
380.00 
740.00 

470.00 
755.00 

1225.00 

 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 

NORTH SHORE 
Residential    - Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 
Commercial  - Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 

 
700.00 
225.00 
925.00 

100.00 
325.00 
425.00 

 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
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NUT MOUNTAIN 
Agriculture  -   Land 
Residential  –  Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 
Commercial –  Land 

             Improvements 
                          Properties 

 
400.00 

250.00 
400.00 
650.00 

300.00 
700.00 

1000.00 

 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 

OTTMAN-MURRAY 
Residential   - Land 
                         Improvements 
                         Properties 
Commercial  - Land 
                          Improvements 
                          Properties 

 
350.00 
225.00 
575.00 

100.00 
325.00 
425.00 

 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 
FIXED 

 
3. Bylaw No. 06-2024 is now hereby repealed. 
 
4. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date of the final passing 

thereof. 
 
 

 
 

 

  Reeve 
                [SEAL]  
 
 

 

 Administrator 
 

The first Reading was passed on this 10th day of June 2025. 
Second Reading was passed this 10th day of June 2025. 
Third Reading and Adopted this 10th day of June 2025. 
 

_________________________________ 
Administrator 


