

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF SASMAN NO. 336
MINIMUM TAX
BYLAW NO. 2025-04

A bylaw to establish Minimum Tax for the RM of Sasman No. 336 and Hamlets.

The Council of The Rural Municipality of Sasman No. 336 in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

1. This bylaw shall be known as the “Minimum Tax” bylaw.
2. The following Minimum Tax shall be applied to the Uniform Mill Rate levied against all taxable property within the RM of Sasman No. 336 and Hamlets for municipal purposes:

<u>Classification</u>	<u>Minimum Tax</u>	<u>Min Tax Basis</u>
<u>RM OF SASMAN</u>		
Agriculture - Land	400.00	FIXED
Residential – Land	250.00	FIXED
Improvements	400.00	FIXED
Properties	650.00	FIXED
Commercial – Land	300.00	FIXED
Improvements	700.00	FIXED
<u>KUROKI</u>		
Residential – Land	275.00	FIXED
Properties	750.00	FIXED
Commercial – Land	100.00	FIXED
Properties	425.00	FIXED
<u>KYLEMORE</u>		
Agriculture	400.00	FIXED
Residential - Land	250.00	FIXED
Improvements	400.00	FIXED
Properties	650.00	FIXED
Commercial - Land	300.00	FIXED
Improvements	700.00	FIXED
Properties	1000.00	FIXED
<u>MARGO</u>		
Agriculture - Land	400.00	FIXED
Improvements	160.00	FIXED
Properties	560.00	FIXED
Residential - Land	360.00	FIXED
Improvements	380.00	FIXED
Properties	740.00	FIXED
Commercial - Land	470.00	FIXED
Improvements	755.00	FIXED
Properties	1225.00	FIXED
<u>NORTH SHORE</u>		
Residential - Land	700.00	FIXED
Improvements	225.00	FIXED
Properties	925.00	FIXED
Commercial - Land	100.00	FIXED
Improvements	325.00	FIXED
Properties	425.00	FIXED

<u>Classification</u>	<u>Minimum Tax</u>	<u>Min Tax Basis</u>
<u>NUT MOUNTAIN</u>		
Agriculture - Land	400.00	FIXED
Residential – Land	250.00	FIXED
Improvements	400.00	FIXED
Properties	650.00	FIXED
Commercial – Land	300.00	FIXED
Improvements	700.00	FIXED
Properties	1000.00	FIXED
<u>OTTMAN-MURRAY</u>		
Residential - Land	350.00	FIXED
Improvements	225.00	FIXED
Properties	575.00	FIXED
Commercial - Land	100.00	FIXED
Improvements	325.00	FIXED
Properties	425.00	FIXED

3. Bylaw No. 06-2024 is now hereby repealed.
4. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date of the final passing thereof.

[SEAL]

Reeve

Administrator

The first Reading was passed on this 10th day of June 2025.
 Second Reading was passed this 10th day of June 2025.
 Third Reading and Adopted this 10th day of June 2025.

Administrator